FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 06-12-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

10 the monora	ible Commissioner of Patt 1024/0	575 d original document of copy thereog
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert W. Wakeman Bruce A. Buhler		Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	City: Glenview State: Illinois Zip: 60025-5811
X Assignment Security Agree Other	Merger ment Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Execution Date: <u>Jun</u>	e 4, 2003; June 3, 2003	
If this document is A. Patent Applicat B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:	Patrick S. Yoder	X Enclosed PTO-2038 FORM
Internal Address: Street Address:	FLETCHER, YODER & VAN SOMEREN 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: If the PTO-2038 is missing or insufficient, please charge Deposit Acct. No. 06-1315; Order No. ITWO:0069/YOD (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
original document. Ralph A. G	ature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 4, 2003 Signature Date
93 - KAR JII — HADDADII	Mail dosuments to be recorded with req Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box	1450, Mail Stop Assignments
All Laboration Supersystems (Alexandria, Virginia	22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014150 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Robert W. Wakeman, of Watertown, South Dakota and Bruce A. Buhler, of Watertown, South Dakota, hereby sell and assign to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EMERGENCY CUTTING TORCH SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

June 4 ,2003	Holest W. Wakeman
State of South Dakota) ss. County of Coding ton)	
County of Coding ton	
Thisday ofabove-named Robert W. Wakeman, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who act same of his own free will for the purposes there	knowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of South Dikots
	My Commission: 8/3/F 04 - April 1

June 3 ,2003	Bruce A. Buhler
State of <u>South Dakofy</u>) ss. County of <u>Coding tou</u>	
County of Coding for)	
This	knowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Suth Duketr My Commission: 8/31/04 efficients
10 12 - 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	My Commission: 8/31/04 efficiention

RECORDED: 06/04/2003